
         CÉDULAS QUE SE ENCUENTRAN EN EL

CONSULADO GENERAL DE COLOMBIA EN ARGENTINA 

PRIMER 
APELLIDO

SEGUNDO 
APELLIDO

NOMBRES NUMERO DE 
CEDULA

ABELLA FAJARDO VICTOR HUGO 12,131,989
ACEVEDO MEDINA SANTIAGO 1,072,649,052
ACEVEDO MEDINA MARIO 81,721,076
ACEVEDO NEIRA ANDREA JOBANA 52,705,431
ACOSTA ARIAS LUIS EVELIO 19,203,139
ACOSTA RODRIGUEZ ELIANA JOSEFA 1,125,229,121
ACOSTA VARON EDGAR 12,108,446
ACOSTA NEWBALL ELMITA ROSA 23,249,579
ADARVE CORREA MATEO 1,125,229,808
AGAMEZ MACIAS MIMI LEONOR 32,700,016
AGUILAR REYES SENEN 9,050,567
AGUDELO RIOS ARMANDO 6,042,690
ALBESIANO HOYOS ADRIANA SOFIA 52,020,984
ALAYON ORJUELA JULIE ANDREA 52,933,620

2013

ALAYON ORJUELA JULIE ANDREA 52,933,620
ALFONSO GAMEZ OBDULIO 17,169,368
ALFONSO PINEDA CRISTIAN CAMILO 1,125,228,207
ALFONSO VILLAMIL VIVIAN JOHANNA 53,065,385
ALOMIA RIASCOS WILLIAN ANDRES 1,125,229,762
ALONSO LEON ALVARO HERNANDO 79,427,523
ALVAREZ BERMUDEZ MARTHA NALINY 55,179,030
ALVAREZ CARDENAS ARTURO ADOLFO 1,047,385,064
ALVAREZ CORREA  GUIDO 16,263,358
ALVAREZ GIRALDO HERNAN DAVID 1,125,228,992
ALVAREZ HUERFANO LAURA NATALY 1,144,029,415
ALVAREZ MARIN DANIELA 1,125,229,437
ALVAREZ MUÑOZ MARITZA 53,044,267
ALVAREZ SUAREZ NATALIA 1,020,729,155
ALZATE RAMIREZ LUZ ANGELA 41,925,088
AMADO BARRIOS MAURICIO DE JESUS 1,085,038,053
AMAYA LOBO ANGELICA MARIA 1,090,437,102
AMORTEGUI PRIETO LAURA ERIKA MAGALY 1,125,228,575
ANAYA PAOLA ANDREA 63,556,033
ANAYA VARGAS MARIA JOSE 1,125,229,781
ANDRADE CARDENAS NIDIA MARCELA 52,496,616
ANDRADE DE LA HOZ KEVIN ANDRES 1,125,229,026
ANDRADE MARTINEZ JASER DANIEL 1,125,229,499
ANDRADE VILLEGAS HECTOR FABIO 1,130,640,500



ANGARITA LUNA SANDRA PATRICIA 52,286,758
ANGEL DIAZ DIEGO FERNANDO 94,520,583
ANGEL LASTRA ALEJANDRO 79,940,957
ANGEL VELASQUEZ PAULA ALEJANDRA 1,125,229,319
ANGULO CHICO BRYAN DAMIAN 1,018,413,553
ANGULO CORDOBA EDILBERTO  ESTIVEN 1,125,229,618
ANGULO MONTERO LUIS CARLOS 16,689,918
ANGULO SUÑIGA SANTOS ESTEBAN 94,428,949
ANGULO VILLA CLAUDIA PATRICIA 51,712,366
APOLINAR FERNANDEZ MIRIAM DEL SOCORRO 33,144,413
ARANGO CARDENAS LUIS ALFONSO 16,859,912
ARANGO CEBALLOS MARIO 10,260,138
ARANGO RINCON AMPARO 32,308,670
ARAUJO MONTECRISTO ALFONSO ENRIQUE 4,975,538
ARBOLEDA TORRES HERLINDA VIVIANA 31,572,619
ARCE ARICAPA DIEGO ALBERTO 94,487,432
ARENAS YAIMA GUILLERMO 7,540,226
AREVALO BLANDON CRISTIAN ALEXANDER 1,151,936,046
ARGUEYES AMAYA LUIS EDGARDO 84,048,678
ARGUELLO RUIZ MARIA NELLY 29,073,760
ARIAS ALZATE YAMILETH 25,528,053ARIAS ALZATE YAMILETH 25,528,053
ARIAS GARAY JENNY MARIANELLA 52,053,798
ARIAS PEDRAZA MARIA CAMILA 1,125,229,684
ARNEDO CALDERON ANA MILENA 45,522,316
ARROYO BAJDA SANTIAGO 1,125,229,338
ARROYO JULIO JOSE ALFREDO 9,101,384
ATEHORTUA GIRALDO JULIO CESAR 17,086,639
AVILA ARZUZA HADRIAN JESUS 94,414,293
AVILA PALACIO ANGELO JOSE 75,092,669
AVILA ROYERT CESAR ADOLFO 80,218,756
BACCA BACCA LEIDY YOHANA 1,020,758,568
BAENA GIRALDO SEBASTIAN 1,125,229,546
BALANTA LUZ MERY 66,849,680
BALLEN VASQUEZ BRAYAN STEVEN 1,020,793,599
BALLESTEROS RUEDA JOHAN MAURICIO 79,290,260
BALLESTEROS JULIAN EDUARDO 9,870,089
BAQUERO LOZANO EDDY ALEZANDER 86,087,762
BARAHONA VALETA URBIS 1,014,246,582
BARANDICA RUIZ CHRISTIAN ANTONIO 1,125,229,030
BARBA PATIÑO DIANA CAROLINA 52,906,922
BARBOSA MORALES DIEGO MAURICIO 80,060,741
BARON TEJEDOR MARIA DEL CARMEN 32,772,065
BARRETO ALFONSO ANDREA EUGENIA 52,151,377
BARRETO RODRIGUEZ JULIANA 1,026,283,752



BARRIONUEVO CABRERA KEVIN LEONARDO 1,117,508,785
BARRIOS JARA JUAN GABRIEL 80,130,615
BASMAGI BALAN OSCAR DECRAN 17,149,160
BAUTISTA CAPOTE KELLY JOHANNA 1,125,229,310
BAUTISTA MARIN DANIEL DAVID 1,125,229,648
BECERRA VALENZUELA ALVARO ALFREDO 1,127,233,132
BEDOYA RUIZ OVIDIO ALEXANDER 16,231,175
BELALCAZAR LILIANA 66,966,844
BELEÑO VELASQUEZ ALEXANDER 85,466,979
BELLO RAIRAN MONICA MARCELA 1,125,229,825
BELTRAN MARQUEZ SONNIA AMPARO 52,330,606
BELTRAN MARQUEZ NANCY MELFFY 52,555,619
BELTRAN SANCHEZ FERNEY STIC 80,250,645
BENAVIDES ALMEYDA JESUS 91,251,170
BENAVIDES ROZO MARTHA ELIZABETH 46,452,729
BENITEZ GOMEZ KAREN PAOLA 1,125,229,643
BERGAÑO GARCIA JHON EHISON 1,125,229,362
BERMEJO NUÑEZ EDUARDO LUIS 1,125,229,725
BERMUDEZ WILLIAM ANDRES 80,779,252
BERMUDEZ RODRIGUEZ NOHORA LUCIA 51,630,901
BERNAL SOSA JULIANA 52,433,164BERNAL SOSA JULIANA 52,433,164
BERNAL VALENTE JAVIER ALEJANDRO 1,125,229,469
BETANCOURT CARDENAS TANIA JENNIFER 52,058,072
BETANCUR TORRES DANIELA 1,096,225,836
BOBADILLA VEGA JHON ALEXANDER 81,717,231
BOGOTA GARCIA LUKAS SEBASTIAN ALEJANDRO 1,125,229,389
BOJACA MUÑOZ DERLY ANDREA 60,386,626
BONILLA LOZANO NORIDA ANDREA 1,019,054,363
BORRAS DONADO MILENE MARIA 32,661,308
BOTERO ESTRADA MARIA MERCEDES 31,868,911
BUITRAGO HERRERA JOHN ROBERT 11,189,464
BUITRAGO LOPEZ ISAIAS 1,057,784,725
BUITRAGO ZAPATA SONIA JUANITA 52,032,971
BUSTOS MENDEZ GUSTAVO ANDRES 1,033,686,171
CABALLERO BALDOVINO DANILO ANDRES 1,067,725,073
CABRAL GODOY JUAN MANUEL 1,020,747,412
CABRERA NOTARI JIMENA 1,125,228,374
CABRERA TORRENEGRA DANIELA ALEJANDRA 1,125,229,768
CACERES CACERES MARIA ELENA 27,925,955
CADAVID DUQUE LUISA FERNANDA 1,039,456,083
CAICEDO CUESTA RUBEN DARIO 71,727,895
CAICEDO GOMEZ MARIA DEL SOCORRO 41,446,432
CALDAS ABREU MAURICIO 94,534,051
CALDERON RUEDA MARIA PAULA 1,125,229,535



CALDERON CARTAGENA PEDRO ANTONIO 7,711,738
CALDERON CAYCEDO MARIA PAZ 1,125,229,678
CALDERON CERTUCHE INGRID JULIETH 67,039,837
CALDERON SCHRADER MAGDA 23,552,494
CALIXTO GONZALEZ JOHN MICHAEL 1,125,228,986
CAMACHO OSORIO RUBEN DARIO 16,765,502
CAMACHO RODRIGUEZ MARIA ISABEL 52,403,364
CAMARGO SOTO NELSON CAMILO 1,002,479,003
CAMARGO DE HERNANDEZ BLANCA STELLA 37,820,323
CAMELO GRILLO ANA FLORALBA 51,872,476
CANEDO CALIZ ARCESIO 8,722,953
CANO CASTAÑEDA ALVARO DIEGO 71,702,419
CANO MEDINA OMAIRA ALEJANDRA 1,125,229,722
CANTILLO ACOSTA SEBASTIAN 1,125,229,526
CANTOR RINCON CAREN JULIET 1,125,229,402
CARDENAS CAYON ANA SOFIA 22,669,786
CARDENAS GIL CATALINA 1,020,735,200
CARDONA ALVAREZ LUISA FERNANDA 1,125,229,439
CARDONA OSORIO MARIA CRISTINA 52,197,467
CARDONA VASQUEZ CARLOS ALBERTO 1,096,034,461
CARDONA ZULUAGA JENES ANTONIO 71,190,212CARDONA ZULUAGA JENES ANTONIO 71,190,212
CARMONA MENDOZA ANA MARIA 1,125,229,023
CARRASQUILLA MOLINA JAVIER EDUARDO 72,122,057
CARRASQUILLA PEREZ WILSON 9,288,118
CARREÑO MORA JHON JAIRO 71,383,235
CARREÑO MARIN LUIS JAVIER 1,125,229,557
CARRILLO OBANDO LUZ DEYSY 31,995,037
CARRO GAVIRIA FIAMMA SOFIA 1,125,229,289
CARVAJAL GARZON ANDRES FELIPE 1,125,228,698
CARVAJAL MEDINA MARTHA DEL PILAR 1,015,392,498
CARVAJAL MENDEZ FRANKLIN HEPOLITO 1,117,534,160
CARVAJAL RESTREPO NELSON ANDRES 16,483,423
CARVAJAL TORRES MARLENY 38,381,028
CASAL LOPEZ RIVAS JOAQUIN IGNACIO 1,125,228,802
CASAS DURAN DAVID 1,019,039,385
CASAS SOTO KELLY MARCELA 1,112,966,304
CASTAÑEDA ANDREA DEL PILAR 28,540,522
CASTAÑEDA ANGELA LUCIA
CASTAÑEDA ACOSTA FERNANDO 19,219,943
CASTAÑEDA BEJARANO HARLY ALBERTO 80,029,343
CASTAÑEDA GONZALEZ MARIA RITA 41,483,647
CASTAÑEDA PULICHE EZEQUIEL 1,127,207,695
CASTAÑO GIRALDO JORGE ALBERTO 1,121,883,445
CASTAÑO LOPEZ SANDRA MARIA 1,125,228,866



CASTELBLANCO DE BOVEA MARIA LIGIA 20,114,853
CASTELLANOS CARDONA NICOLAS 79,955,388
CASTILLO ALDANA FERNANDO 17,071,238
CASTILLO ALVAREZ IVAN DARIO 1,016,028,440
CASTILLO BARRAGAN MARTA LUCIA 20,765,891
CASTILLO CAÑADA GLORIA STELLA 34,544,974
CASTILLO LUNA LADY JOHANNA 63,562,451
CASTILLO MAHECHA CLAUDIA MARCELA 51,960,299
CASTILLO MONTAÑEZ FABIO LEONARDO 80,715,903
CASTILLO MONROY DANIEL HUMBERTO 18,397,744
CASTILLO ORTIZ ALVARO JAVIER 1,113,520,255
CASTILLO PISCAL CINDY GISSELA 1,125,229,136
CASTRILLON PEDRAZA EDUARDO JAVIER 79,870,219
CASTRO BRICEÑO EDWIN ALEXANDER 80,878,211
CASTRO MONTIEL ESTRELLA MARIANA 1,125,229,247
CASTRO MONTOYA HEVIOLETH 51,639,658
CASTRO TARRE ALBA MARINA 1,017,181,541
CASTRO VALENCIA DANNIELA 53,000,427
CATZ ASSMUS JULIAN MATIAS 80,103,189
CAZARES GODOY MARIA JOSE 1,125,228,772
CEBALLOS MEJIA GABRIEL HERNAN 1,125,229,662CEBALLOS MEJIA GABRIEL HERNAN 1,125,229,662
CELIS CARIELLO ALVARO JOSE 79,931,976
CELIS DELGADO WENDY SARAY 1,125,229,483
CERCADO VALENZUELA ANDRES FELIPE 1,018,442,074
CERVANTES BENAVIDES YADITH 23,161,976
CERVANTES BOLAÑO JUAN EUGENIO 72,154,084
CERVANTES MARTINEZ INES AMINTA 33,122,731
CHACON QUINTERO MELISSA 1,125,229,703
CHAPARRO SEPULVEDA OSCAR JAVIER 79,958,187
CHARRY DIAZ JEISON ESTIVEN 1,125,229,194
CHAVARRIAGA DIAZ JORGE HORACIO 19,193,004
CHAVEZ GOMEZ MARIA FERNANDA 52,431,989
CHAVEZ HERRERA HEROÍNA 22,280,090
CHAVEZ MOYA JOSE MANUEL 1,072,188,252
CHAVEZ SALAZAR EYLEN ZULEIMA 1,125,229,300
CHITIVA OYOLA YOGANI BIBIANI 1,026,253,483
CHITIVA RAMIREZ ORLANDO 19,381,782
CHURON CHURON JACQUELINE 54,043,011
CIFUENTES ARANZAZU RUBEN DARIO 10,106,831
CIFUENTES DELGADO JUAN CARLOS 87,063,911
CLAVIJO SUAREZ ELKIN ESTEBAN 80,777,246
COLMENARES GOMEZ PABLO ANDRES 79,946,484
COLMENARES SPENCE DAVID ALEJANDRO 80,470,041
COMAS ACOSTA CLAUDIA ESTER 64,473,479



COMES VASQUEZ MARIA VICTORIA 1,125,228,885
COMES VASQUEZ RODOLFO DANIEL 1,125,228,886
CONDE CONTENTO JENNY PAOLA 1,013,580,354
CONTRERAS BONILLA DIEGO 80,115,109
CONTRERAS CANCINO CELSO MAURICIO 11,431,614
CONTRERAS ENCINALES VANESSA 1,032,362,327
CORDOBA OBANDO RAFAEL ESTEBAN 1,125,229,564
CORDOBA QUIÑONES CARLOS ANDERSON 98,429,769
CORDOVA HERNANDEZ CAMILO ANDRES 1,125,228,458
CORONADO LINARES PAULA ANDREA 52,379,482
CORREA GIRALDO SANDRA 43,576,679
CORREA JOSÉ EUCLIDES 5,388,253
CORREA MACANA DUVAN ALBERTO 79,802,114
CORREA MONTAÑO DEVANY SAID 1,082,936,275
CORTES DE CORTES CARMEN CECILIA 20,540,390
CORTES HERRERA KELLY JOHANA 1,069,924,946
CORTES PEREZ JUAN CAMILO 1,061,370,091
COSSIO SERNA FRANCISCO HERNANDO 1,125,229,482
CRISTO CRISTO JOSE MANUEL 79,372,748
CRISTO SANABRIA CINDY 1,125,229,655
CRUZ APONASENKO ALEXANDER 13,721,867CRUZ APONASENKO ALEXANDER 13,721,867
CRUZ CRUZ ENERIED 41,924,075
CRUZ GONZALEZ SHIRLEY 38,666,049
CRUZ MOTTA JOHN FREDERICK 5,828,343
CRUZ ORTEGA JORGE MARIO 80,871,095
CRUZ TOVAR LEIDY YELENA 53,070,497
CRUZ VIDAL NORMA CONSTANZA 52,867,535
CUADRO DIAZ SAMUEL FELIPE 73,164,077
CUAN CORREA MARTHA VICTORIA 52,806,164
CUARTAS URIBE OSWALDO EMANUEL 1,098,632,520
CUBILLOS HERNANDEZ JENNIFER YINNETH 1,018,413,254
CUBILLOS VALENCIA JEFFERSON DE JESUS 1,125,229,831
CUBIDES AGUILERA ANGELICA VIVIANA 1,125,229,784
CUERO MONTAÑO JOSUE 14,470,394
CUERVO RAMOS NICOLAS FELIPE 1,125,228,185
CUERVO RAMOS JULIETTE CAROLINA 1,125,228,309
CUERVO VILLAMIL RODOLFO 19,325,980
DAVILA LEMUS JOHANA PATRICIA 55,222,750
DAZA BOHORQUEZ CARLOS ALFONSO 85,464,959
DE  AVILA ALMAGRO OSIRIS 45,449,062
DE AGUAS STAYLEY 18,005,598
DE HOYOS VILLAMIZAR EVER ARNET 9,140,149
DE LA CRUZ PACHECO DIANA DEL PILAR 39,792,019
DE LA HOZ SANCHEZ JERSON ANDRES 1,010,178,111



DE LIMA HERNANDEZ ANDRES MARIO 1,140,816,925
DE LAS AGUAS DE LAS AGUAS ORLANDO ENRIQUE 7,480,197
DE VARGAS RUIZ EFRAIN 6,887,680
DEL CAMPO FUENTES FRESCA GUADALUPE 36,860,825
DELGADO COLORADO LUISA FERNANDA 1,125,229,290
DELGADO GARCES LUZ ADRIANA 1,111,769,710
DELGADO IBARRA JOHAN MARINO 80,796,411
DELGADO ORTIZ LUIS MIGUEL 1,125,229,726
DELGADO VEGA LUZ NELSY 39,749,541
DELUQUE MEDINA LEOPOLDO RAFAEL 84,082,878
DESGRES MONSALVO BRIGITE MARIE 1,125,228,390
DEULOFEUT VELASQUEZ ANA ISABEL 52,139,959
DIAZ  AGUDELO LUZ ELENA 43,780,014
DIAGO VELASQUEZ DALIA EDITH 22,516,026
DIAZ BARBIERI DANIELA SOLEDAD 1,125,228,676
DIAZ CASTILLO JOHN FABRICIO 80,547,482
DIAZ DE DEL VALLE MONICA ALEXANDRA 39,774,493
DIAZ DIAZ CARLOS MARIO 1,130,597,458
DIAZ GUERRERO ADALID EDUARDO 1,125,229,266
DIAZ HINCAPIE GLORIA ANA 22,582,267
DIAZ RAMOS CESAR FERNANDO 1,053,799,388DIAZ RAMOS CESAR FERNANDO 1,053,799,388
DIAZ SOLANO NATASHA MARGARITA 1,125,228,892
DIAZ STASHENKO YULIANA 37,861,834
DIAZ UBAQUE DAVID 73,074,068
DODDS JENKINS CAROLINA MARIA 52,003,214
DOMINGUEZ TALERO DANA LYDNEY 1,125,229,833
DONOSO MARTINEZ DIANA MARCELA 1,130,599,737
DRADA GONZALEZ ELIO FABIO 16,801,995
DROESCHER GUERRERO ANGELA LILIANA 52,258,879
DUARTE SANGUINO ORFELINA 27,660,090
DUQUE CIFUENTES MARIO ANDRES 1,087,986,778
DUQUE VALENCIA CHRISTOPHER 80,084,937
DUQUE VASQUEZ FRANCY ALEXANDRA 52,030,432
DUQUE VELEZ LUIS EMILIO 18,503,135
DURAN CRANE JUAN CARLOS 80,872,690
DURAN GIRALDO PAULA ANDREA 1,110,555,335
DURAN RODRIGUEZ ESTHER LORENA 1,125,229,770
DURAN RODRIGUEZ JULIAN EDUARDO 80,187,720
ECHEVERRI CAMPIÑO DANIEL STIVEN 1,125,229,341
ECHEVERRI GIL CARLOS ANDRES 1,152,206,940
ECHEVERRI URIBE YEIMY YERALDINE 1,017,161,563
ECHEVERRY OSORIO AYDEE 51,557,962
ECHEVERRY OSPINA JORGE MARIO 1,113,639,101
EGUI SAAD ISMAEL 80,872,615



ENCISO LEON JONATHAN FERNANDO 1,121,885,045
ENNISS JIMENEZ JUANITA CLAIRE 1,125,229,779
ESCANDON CABRERA JOSE CARLOS 7,601,452
ESCOBAR MONTOYA FABIOLA 30,299,663
ESPER FRANCO ESTEFANY 1,125,229,777
ESPINOSA HURTADO EBLYN ZULEMA 66,813,266
ESPINOSA VARGAS VICTOR MANUEL 19,495,119
ESPITIA CACERES CATHERINE JOHANA 1,014,244,457
ESPITIA CAUSIL JESUS DAVID 15,678,607
FAJARDO CESAR AUGUSTO 7,719,650
FAJARDO CUELLAR OSCAR MAURICIO 7,703,411
FAJARDO GAMBOA DIANA MARIA 1,072,650,459
FALLA CORREDOR SEBASTIAN 1,020,741,075
FARES GANDUR ROMINA 1,125,228,032
FERNANDEZ ARANGO MARIA CAMILA 1,152,439,838
FERNANDEZ JIMENEZ FELIPE ANDRES 80,056,583
FERRER SANTAMARIA JUAN DAVID 17,187,458
FERRO CUCALON EDUARDO 12,125,101
FERRO DELGADO ALVARO JOSE 73,181,441
FIERRO PANESSO JUAN CARLOS 94,401,460
FIGUEROA PANTOJA NATHALY YULIETH 1,125,229,584FIGUEROA PANTOJA NATHALY YULIETH 1,125,229,584
FIGUEROA SUAREZ RICHARD 87,718,757
FLORES PARAMERO MARIA FERNANDA 1,125,228,974
FLOREZ ALVARADO MARIA CAROLINA 52,385,114
FLOREZ VARGAS RONAL ALBERTO 79,977,829
FLOREZ FERNANDEZ MATEO 1,101,202,775
FLOTTA RETAMOSA PATRICIO RUBEN 1,125,228,324
FONSECA COLLAZOS ANA MARIA 53,178,673
FONSECA MARQUEZ JESUS ANTONIO 1,085,920,022
FONSECA VASQUEZ LUIS ALBERTO 19,494,200
FONTECILLA CHAVARRO CARLOS ALBERTO 1,125,229,716
FORERO RUBIO LILIAN 52,141,295
FRANCO PEREZ JUAN SEBASTIAN 71,766,677
FUENTES MAYORGA IVON ANDREA 53,000,516
FUENTES OÑATE TANIA ROSA 49,766,623
FUTTINICO VARGAS JOHN JAIRO 1,020,741,350
GAITAN ARANA VANESSA 1,014,219,560
GALEANO BLASCO DIDIER DAMIAN 1,125,228,798
GALINDO RODRIGUEZ DANIEL CAMILO 1,125,228,563
GALLEGO AGUDELO JOHN JAIRO 79,589,928
GALLEGO BAÑOL ANDRES MAURICIO 1,004,684,079
GALLEGO MARTINEZ MARIA ANDREA 43,270,874
GALLEGO SAA ANDRES 94,394,828
GALLO SUAREZ HELENA HORTENCIA 45,583,373



GALVEZ OROZCO ROLANDO 4,472,313
GALVIS TAFUR JUAN PABLO 79,939,605
GARCIA ARANGO ANDRES  1,152,440,940
GARCIA BERRIO SANTIAGO ALEJANDRO 15,349,952
GARCIA CABRERA MARGARITA MARIA 29,533,709
GARCIA DE GARCIA MARIA DEL ROSARIO 38,219,917
GARCIA DUQUE JOHAN ANDRES 1,125,229,544
GARCIA ESPINDOLA VIVIAN PAOLA 1,073,162,237
GARCIA ESPINOSA ALEXANDRA MARIA 1,140,861,601
GARCIA ESPINOSA VANESSA 1,032,438,165
GARCIA LEON JOHNNIE 16,842,417
GARCIA LOZANO WILLIAM DARIO 79,159,609
GARCIA MENDOZA EVELYN JOHANNA 37,511,956
GARCIA RODRIGUEZ JUAN GUILLERMO 1,020,716,721
GARCIA ROJAS LUIS EDUARDO 79,238,011
GARCIA TRUJILLO JOHN JAIME 1,130,605,993
GARCIA VALDES ROCIO DEL CARMEN 52,137,078
GARCIA VIOLA VALERIA 52,779,093
GARRIDO GONZALEZ FABIOLA PATRICIA 36,711,669
GARZON SANCHEZ FRANCI YOLANDA 52,368,857
GASCA OSORIO WILMER 96,359,904GASCA OSORIO WILMER 96,359,904
GASCA PAREDES VIVIAN CECILIA 1,113,621,008
GAVIRIA BAENA VIVIANA 1,093,219,274
GAVIRIA ZABALA LINA TATIANA 1,014,215,720
GIL ENRIQUEZ DOUGLAS EDUARDO 79,346,427
GIRALDO ARTEAGA JUAN SEBASTIAN 1,125,229,391
GIRALDO ORDOÑEZ LILIANA 66,995,755
GIRALDO PRESIGA CRISTIAN ARLES 1,125,229,532
GIRALDO PRESIGA JESUS ANTONIO 1,125,229,817
GIRALDO RUIZ MELISSA 1,125,229,586
GIRALDO VILLAMIZAR ANDREA MARCELA 1,125,229,218
GIUDICE PEEBLES NICOLAS 1,125,229,710
GODOY REYES JULIAN DAVID 1,125,229,776
GOMEZ ANGEL NATALIA EMILIA 52,690,745
GOMEZ CANO DANIELA 1,128,481,964
GOMEZ DEHAQUIZ HENRY MAURICIO 91,496,011
GOMEZ DE CAICEDO BERTHA 41,372,433
GOMEZ DIAZ GRANADOS KELLIS PAOLA 1,044,426,251
GOMEZ DURAN SERGIO ALBERTO 1,018,418,817
GOMEZ FORERO SIERVO LIBARDO 19,361,212
GOMEZ GUTIERREZ JAIME ANDRES 16,930,335
GOMEZ HUERTAS WILMER DANILO 74,347,885
GOMEZ IGLESIA MYRIAM CRISTINA 53,054,171
GOMEZ MONCALEANO MARCO AURELIO 79,340,746



GOMEZ NARVAEZ VANESSA 1,107,053,076
GOMEZ PARRA BORIS LEONARDO 94,382,608
GONZALEZ EDWIN ALEXANDER 1,143,833,279
GONZALEZ ACEVEDO CARLOS ANTONIO 9,146,985
GONZALEZ AGUIRRE CARLOS MARIO 15,933,052
GONZALEZ BARRETO ANGIE CAROLINA 1,014,215,091
GONZALEZ CASTAÑEDA WILLIAM MAURICIO 79,489,304
GONZALEZ LOPEZ AQUILEO 16,266,083
GONZALEZ MARTINEZ ANGELA CAROLINA 1,126,586,485
GONZALEZ NIÑO FERNAN ALBER 79,964,254
GONZALEZ OCAMPO GLORIA MILENA 31,448,217
GONZALEZ OTALVARO MARITZA ANDREA 55,176,167
GONZALEZ OSORIO SANDRA JOHANNA 52,715,708
GONZALEZ PACHECO ADELA ANDREA 53,066,722
GONZALEZ PINZON JULIANA ALEJANDRA 1,125,229,789
GONZALEZ RAMIREZ JOHANNA MARIA 66,958,236
GONZALEZ TABARES LAURA 38,362,838
GONZALEZ VALBUENA JOHN HENRY 1,032,364,135
GRACIA MARTINEZ PATRICIA EUGENIA 41,588,289
GUAQUE MORALES JORGE ARMANDO 80,135,715
GUARIDO LARA ROSA VALERIANA 52,247,500GUARIDO LARA ROSA VALERIANA 52,247,500
GUARIN CHILEHUIT EUGENIA 1,125,229,335
GUARIN REYES JAIME MAURICIO 1,098,699,144
GUERRA CAMARGO ANDREA MERCEDES 52,271,915
GUERRERO RIOS AGUSTIN 9,294,144
GUEVARA CONTRERAS JENNIFER EILEN 1,125,229,038
GUIO GUERRA JUAN CARLOS 1,049,630,684
GUTIERREZ ARANGO ALEJANDRO 1,039,463,539
GUTIERREZ ARBELAEZ MOISES ENRIQUE 71,638,276
GUTIERREZ BEJARANO PATRICIA ADRIANA 1,125,228,969
GUTIERREZ MORALES KATHERINE 1,032,440,443
GUTIERREZ PELAEZ CATALINA 33,819,829
GUTIERREZ PENAGOS DAVID MIGUEL 80,087,653
GUTIERREZ ROJAS DANIELA ESTEFANIA 1,125,229,407
GUTIERREZ RUIZ FRANKLIN GIOVANNI 79,651,862
GUTIERREZ VEJARANO PATRICIA ADRIANA 1,125,228,969
HENAO ARCILA WILLIAM 18,465,624
HERNANDEZ ARENAS DANIEL FELIPE 1,125,229,019
HERNANDEZ ARENAS GENNY PAOLA 1,098,734,804
HERNANDEZ BOHORQUEZ MABEL ROCIO 28,554,482
HERNANDEZ GRUBER GISELLE SOCORRO 52,510,523
HERNANDEZ PRIETO CARLOS ALBERTO 18,386,256
HERNANDEZ ROMERO DIANA PAOLA 53,072,052
HERNANDEZ SUAREZ YURANY BRIGITTE 1,125,229,748



HERRERA AGUDELO JUBER ANDRES 70,142,452
HERRERA APONTE HENRY DAVID 1,125,229,574
HERRERA FAJARDO EDWIN FABIAN 1,024,482,431
HERRERA LEON SANDRA MILENA 66,873,277
HERRERA VANEGAS YESID FABIAN 80,124,822
HINCAPIE BERON MATEO 1,125,229,771
HOCHMAN CARO CLAUDIA FERNANDA 52,261,061
HOYOS OBANDO ORBEY ANDRES 1,033,744,946
HOYOS TOBAR MARIA DE LOS ANGELES 31,883,376
HUERTAS GOMEZ LUZ JEANNETTE 51,579,514
HURTADO LEMUS JOHN ALEXANDER 79,558,459
IBAÑEZ RUIZ LINA FRANCISCA 33,818,006
IBARRA CESPEDES YENNY ZULENA 1,119,212,576
IBARGUEN CORDOBA BEATRIZ ELENA 43,973,435
ILLERA RAMIREZ MANUELA 1,020,733,830
JAIMES RIVERA MIRYAM LUZ 43,538,751
JALKH AVALOS BRIAN 1,125,228,170
JALKH AVALOS JENNIFER DE JESUS 1,125,229,453
JAUREGUI PEREA LUZ ANGELICA 1,125,229,793
JEREZ HERNANDEZ IVAN RODRIGO 1,125,229,148
JEREZ HERNANDEZ CARLOS IVAN 1,026,275,163JEREZ HERNANDEZ CARLOS IVAN 1,026,275,163
JIMENEZ FONSECA JONATAN ALEXANDER 1,032,366,012
JIMENEZ HURTADO CAMILO ANDRES 1,125,229,368
JIMENEZ ORMAZA JAVIER JESUS 79,989,000
JIMENEZ PEREA JHON EXNEYDER 1,125,229,804
JIMENEZ VARGAS RUBEN DE JESUS 72,286,013
JUAREZ PERALTA PAULO ANDRES 79,773,711
JURGENS UBOE NADJA NATHALIE 1,125,228,994
KANTER SNAIDER ERIC 94,298,172
KARLOVICH FORSTER ATILA LUIS JOSE EDMUNDO TIHAMER MARIA 19,210,519
KENNEDY URIBE DIVINA ESPERANZA 1,125,229,330
LAMUS VELASCO RAFAEL ANDRES 1,125,229,233
LANDAZURY JIMENEZ LUZ MERY 66,903,994
LANCHEROS VELASQUEZ ERIKA JULIANA 52,862,061
LARA KUNZE STEFANIE 1,125,228,523
LAROVERE VASCONES RENATO ARMANDO 19,203,140
LATORRE ZUÑIGA NIXON ENER 94,371,118
LAVERDE DUARTE MARIA ZULY 39,767,028
LEAL SALAZAR ANDRES FELIPE 16,932,924
LEMA MEJIA LILIANA 43,615,846
LEON META FELICITAS 23,790,766
LEON SIBIO YENI ROSIO 23,795,246
LERMA ALBERTO 16,545,455
LESMES RANGEL JENNIFER 1,125,229,441



LEURO ANGARITA LEIDI MARCELA 1,030,535,435
LEURO ANGARITA JHON ALEXANDER 1,032,403,860
LIEVANO SUAREZ LUIS JORGE 80,083,488
LINARES MELENDEZ CRISTIAN ANDRES 1,125,228,729
LIZARAZO RUIZ SANDRA VALENTINA 52,021,437
LLANOS GAONA SANDRA VICTORIA 41,870,513
LOAIZA CALDERON ALBA DORIS 31,902,957
LONDOÑO ALVAREZ BEATRIZ  24,313,360
LONDOÑO BERNAL PAOLA 41,937,391
LONDOÑO CUARTAS LUZ MARINA 42,778,849
LONDOÑO CORREA GERMAIN 14,897,700
LONDOÑO GARCIA JOSE GILBERTO 19,059,741
LONDOÑO MACIAS HUMBERTO ALIRIO 71,186,764
LONDOÑO RIOS FERNANDO 16,498,582
LOPEZ AGUILAR LEONARDO 16,076,851
LOPEZ ARBELAEZ CHILIAD 53,146,503
LOPEZ DEL RIO JORGE ALONSO 1,023,890,087
LOPEZ GOMEZ JOHN BRAYAN 1,088,306,462
LOPEZ GUZMAN LORENA 31,579,594
LOPEZ HERRERA ASTRID JULIANA 52,810,974
LOPEZ MENDEZ MARITZA 53,333,899LOPEZ MENDEZ MARITZA 53,333,899
LOPEZ MORA EDGAR HERNANDO 1,125,229,579
LOPEZ MORALEZ MAURICIO 71,753,957
LOPEZ MUÑOZ RICARDO 71,696,108
LOPEZ OROZCO SANDRA LILIANA 66,899,819
LOPEZ OSORNO JAIME ALEJANDRO 71,218,453
LOPEZ PANTOJA EMI DYRLEY 66,921,840
LOPEZ PATAQUIVA ANDRES MANUEL 80,259,498
LOPEZ PORTELA CARLOS ANDRES 1,125,228,786
LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ EMANUELA 1,125,229,575
LOPEZ RUIZ ANGEL EDUARDO 1,014,205,143
LOPEZ VALENCIA LUIS FERNANDO 75,145,131
LOPEZ VANEGAS DIEGO ANDRES 80,255,682
LOPEZ ZAPPARRATA CRHISTIAN GIUSEPPE 6,550,284
LOSADA AGUIRRE LUIS FERNANDO 1,125,229,742
LOZANO CAICEDO SANDRA CRISTINA 51,984,407
LUGO CASTAÑEDA DAVID JULIAN 1,125,228,589
LUGO SALAZAR TATIANA ANDREA 1,125,229,732
LUKA MARTINEZ DIEGO EMILIO 1,031,122,125
MACANA GARCIA WILTON OSWALDO 79,907,204
MACHADO CALZADA LUIS ALFONSO 79,140,545
MACHADO MORALES WISTON HERNAN 18,523,150
MACIAS ACUÑA LAURA MARIA 1,018,417,740
MACIAS ARANGO MARIA SABRINA 1,125,229,041



MADRID DAZA ROMARIO ALFONSO 1,125,229,530
MAHECHA FERNANDEZ JUAN DAVID 1,125,229,206
MAJIN GALINDEZ ARCELIA 41,363,921
MALDONADO DE AVILA KELLY GRACIELA 1,125,229,724
MANCHOLA JOSE GIOVANNI 7,697,740
MANCIPE MURILLO ROSA ELIDA 41,782,016
MANRIQUE AYALA JOSUE 1,032,383,240
MANTECA ACOSTA CIAMBERLANIMARIANA 1,125,228,745
MANTILLA ALVAREZ MARTHA CECILIA 63,270,293
MANZANARES SPERTINI ALVARO 79,438,571
MAPE DEVIA GERMAN 80,142,989
MARIN BUITRAGO JOSE FERNANDO 16,654,738
MARIN CARVAJAL CRISTHIAN CAMILO 1,125,229,757
MARIN GONZALEZ MARTIN FERNANDO 1,116,256,832
MARIN MUÑOZ CESAR AUGUSTO 1,114,816,246
MARIN QUITIAN JOSE DIOFANTE 79,255,743
MARIN PEREZ YERLY DADIAN 1,125,229,782
MARIN RODRIGUEZ KATHERIN DAYANA 1,125,229,540
MARIN TENORIO YESICA MARIA 1,087,994,072
MARIN URREA MARIA REINA 42,073,851
MARINO MANGA MAC MILTON 7,481,546MARINO MANGA MAC MILTON 7,481,546
MARIÑO VON HILDEBRAND JUANA SOFIA 52,389,806
MARQUEZ MARQUEZ JAVIER ANDRES 1,129,576,929
MARQUEZ OSORIO PATRICIA 1,125,228,851
MARTIN MERIZALDE MONICA PAOLA 52,996,854
MARTIN ABADIA ANDRES 80,092,453
MARTINEZ ARISTIZABAL JUAN CARLOS 79,691,480
MARTINEZ BELTRAN JOSE LUIS 16,624,035
MARTINEZ DUQUE CAROLINA   43,261,928
MARTINEZ FABRA GLORIA ELENA 45,556,978
MARTINEZ GRECCO SAID 72,175,599
MARTINEZ GUTIERREZ ANGELA MARIA 49,764,317
MARTINEZ HERRERA JUAN CAMILO 1,125,229,040
MARTINEZ HURTADO JAIRO GABRIEL 8,676,236
MARTINEZ MELLIZO BLANCA CONSUELO 24,496,581
MARTINEZ MEZA LEDIS AMPARO 45,494,472
MARTINEZ MONCAYO ANA MARIA 1,125,229,620
MARTINEZ MONTAÑO HERNAN ALBERTO 16,281,241
MARTINEZ MUÑOZ CONSUELO 51,588,014
MARTINEZ PAEZ EVA JULIA 20,036,500
MARTINEZ PARADA HECTOR ORLANDO 79,790,137
MARTINEZ PINTO ROBIN DE JESUS 77,021,482
MARTINEZ POLO MARIA DEL SOCORRO 32,755,949
MARTINEZ SANCHEZ MANUEL ALEJANDRO 79,623,279



MARTINEZ VALENCIA HECTOR FAVIO 18,400,278
MAYA NEBRIJO CLAUDIA FERNANDA 29,706,269
MAYORGA BERNAL DEYVID 1,125,229,822
MAZUERA LINARES ALVARO ERNESTO 80,198,944
MEDINA GARCIA CAROLINA 1,022,373,451
MEDINA GAVIRIA ANDREA FERNANDA 1,018,449,015
MEDINA LARA JULIAN 1,032,424,753
MEDINA SALAS IVAN DARIO 18,955,307
MEJIA CARVAJAL AURA STELLA 29,125,743
MEJIA DURAN RUTH ESPERANZA 59,311,701
MEJIA TOBON HERNAN 94,517,459
MEJIA VARGAS JULIAN FELIPE 1,020,728,376
MELENDEZ TOLEDO RAMON ALEXANDER 1,125,229,156
MELENDEZ SALAS WILLIAM 1,144,048,175
MELO GIL ALIRIO AUGUSTO 9,533,221
MELO JIMENEZ PAULA TATIANA 1,125,229,838
MELO ROA JAVIER DARIO 1,012,324,042
MENDINUETA RICO LUIS ANGEL 77,193,197
MENDOZA ALVAREZ SANTIAGO 1,125,229,281
MENDOZA ALVAREZ TIMOTEO 1,125,229,277
MENDOZA ALVAREZ ANA LUISA 1,125,229,276MENDOZA ALVAREZ ANA LUISA 1,125,229,276
MENESES LUCERO JUAN SEBASTIAN 1,125,229,774
MERCADO DEL VECCHIO GIOVANNI FABRICIO 72,000,254
MERCHAN SUAREZ ANGIE PAOLA 1,030,619,952
MESA ANASTASIA 20,334,245
MESA ANGEL WILLIAM 16,348,053
MESA CASTILLLO NIKZON RODRIGO 80,715,312
MESA HERNANDEZ ESPERANZA 31,857,698
MESA ORTIZ MARIA ESPERANZA 52,390,424
MOLANO VARGAS JOSE OSWALDO 1,117,507,478
MOLINA FRANCISCO FLOWER 16,599,426
MOLINA CARDENAS CHRISTIAN RAFAEL 72,240,491
MOLINA PRIETO HEYDER NATHALY 1,010,171,774
MOLINARES GUTIERREZ DAFNE YEUDIEL 1,125,229,529
MONCALEANO TORO SANDRA PAOLA 52,426,224
MONTENEGRO YHON HARMINZON 1,013,646,959
MONTENEGRO IZQUIERDO JAIME MARIANO 79,939,219
MONTERO GARCIA ANGIE MILENA 1,022,934,560
MONTILLA MOLINA JOHN FREDDY 1,125,228,910
MONTILLA ROSERO MARIA EMPERATRIZ 27,431,840
MONTOYA ESCOBAR ALEJANDRA 1,094,897,545
MONTOYA DELGADO JHON HENRY 1,125,229,651
MONTOYA GIRALDO LAURA VANESSA 1,094,919,573
MONTOYA MUÑOZ PAOLA ALEXANDRA 52,213,356



MORENO YENNY ANDREA 53,051,797
MORENO AGUDELO MARIA ANDREA 1,125,229,440
MORENO DAZA MARIA ALEJANDRA 1,032,472,975
MORENO ESTUPIÑAN WILSON ANDRES 112,904,765
MORENO HERNANDEZ JOHNNY ANDREY 1,010,163,146
MORENO MONCADA MARY ISABEL 21,066,280
MORENO PEÑA MIGUEL ANDRES 1,015,421,231
MOSQUERA QUIJANO JUAN GUILLERMO 12,975,774
MOSQUERA MUÑOZ LUIS ANGEL 86,042,327
MOURE ERAZO INES 41,375,792
MOYANO AHUMADA JIMMY DARIO 1,010,192,872
MOYANO BARBOSA FEDERICO ALEJANDRO 1,125,229,660
MUNERA MIRANDA ALEJANDRO AMAURY 8,566,220
MUÑOZ ANDRES FELIPE 15,879,273
MUÑOZ ARIAS DANIEL FERNANDO 1,114,093,123
MUÑOZ ARIZA JAIME ESTEBAN 1,125,229,465
MUÑOZ CASTILLO LISANIA CATERINE 1,047,385,259
MUÑOZ LEON ROSA GLADYS 41,704,093
MUÑOZ PARRA TATIA LORENA 52,954,743
MUÑOZ SANCHEZ  LEIDY LORENA 1,010,184,370
MURCIEGO SERRANO MATIAS 1,125,229,020MURCIEGO SERRANO MATIAS 1,125,229,020
MURILLO BUENO ADRIANA MARIA 52,752,766
NACIF JACIR SERGIO CARLOS 72,141,229
NARVAEZ TORRES RICHARD ESTEBAN 1,023,901,086
NASAYO GUTIERREZ LEIDY ALEXANDRA 1,019,015,247
NAVARRETE HURTADO JAIRO YESID 79,359,046
NAVARRETE LONDOÑO CAMILA 1,125,228,506
NAVARRO RAMIREZ MARIA EUGENIA 30,291,179
NIEBLES RAMOS CESAR AUGUSTO 1,125,228,806
NIÑO AVELLA CHRISTIAN LEONARDO 1,125,229,442
NIÑO DE RODRIGUEZ DORIAN CRISTINA 41,757,801
NOLAN MELISSA ANNE 1,125,228,795
NUÑEZ MAZO INGRID GINNETH 1,125,229,754
OCAMPO ALVAREZ LUZ ADRIANA 29,326,495
OCHOA ALVAREZ CAMILO  80,076,442
OCHOA LISCANO LUCENA 30,981,736
OLARTE GARCIA ARELIS 38,466,745
OLIVA MARTINEZ SONIA ANDREA 52,326,227
OREJUELA YEPES LEIDY CAROLINA 1,108,150,514
OROZCO CAÑAS NELSON DE JESUS 10,078,949
OROZCO MONTOYA JOSE 10,082,202
ORTEGA VASQUEZ PEDRO ANTONIO 13,454,631
ORTIZ DE YORIO AMPARO DE LAS MERCEDES 32,487,980
ORTIZ FLOREZ MANUEL ALEJANDRO 1,017,165,169



ORTIZ MARQUINEZ CINDY ALEJANDRA 1,144,055,334
ORTIZ MORA JOSE YESID 17,148,046
ORTIZ SEPULVEDA CARLOS ANDRES 1,125,228,946
OSORIO CASTAÑO CAROLINA 24,332,804
OSORIO MARIN STEVENS 1,088,238,181
OSORIO LOPEZ HENRY 19,222,817
OSORIO CIFUENTES JENNY YULIETH 1,125,229,614
OSPINA GARCIA CESAR AUGUSTO 18,415,092
OSPINA FORERO JERONIMO 80,228,655
OSPINA LONDOÑO EDGAR MAURICIO 1,036,945,569
OSPINA OSPINA BLANCA CECILIA 43,026,758
OSPINA SALAZAR JHON FABER 1,004,567,756
OSPINO CANO YULI PAOLA 1,125,229,764
OSPINO VASQUEZ ROCIO DEL PILAR 51,806,242
OSSA GOMEZ PAOLA CATALINA 51,930,854
OSUNA VARGAS ANDRES ALFONSO 1,125,228,439
OTERO ARANGO MARIA ANGELICA 39,773,449
PACHECO CIFUENTES YEIMY PAOLA 1,053,605,332
PACHON CRUZ DIEGO ALEJANDRO 80,253,409
PAEZ SOTO DAISY ALEXANDRA 29,125,309
PALACIO JIMENEZ EDUVIGES OLARIS 32,886,235PALACIO JIMENEZ EDUVIGES OLARIS 32,886,235
PALACIO ORTIZ ROLANDO JOSE 17,848,432
PALOMINO SANTIAGO MARIA TERESA 21,393,978
PANIAGUA ROMERO PABLO ENRIQUE 1,020,722,678
PAREJA MORON CINDY JOHANNA 1,032,444,419
PARRA BASTIDAS FELIPE ROBERTO 1,031,601,770
PARRA CAMACHO BLANCA DORIS 51,953,571
PARRA CASADIEGO DIANA ALEJANDRA 1,126,804,863
PARRA HENAO LUZ STELLA 32,618,215
PARRA MARQUEZ DAVID ANDRES 80,179,261
PARRA TORRES SAUL ANDRES 14,607,910
PASTRANA TOVAR JARISON MAITHE 1,125,229,740
PATIÑO DE LAS SALAS LAZARO PABLO 7,436,088
PEDROZA TOBAR JOHANA LORENA 1,020,729,874
PEKERMAN MICHIELIN VANESSA LAURA 1,125,229,542
PEÑA CARROLL JANIO 1,129,498,756
PEÑA COLORADO ANGYE VANNESSA 1,125,229,755
PEÑA GONZALEZ PAUL ENRIQUE 79,984,601
PEÑALOSA GOMEZ CRISTIAN CAMILO 1,037,576,097
PEÑALOZA RACHATH ASSENETH VIVIAN 22,623,945
PEÑARANDA CUERVO GUILLERMO 10,007,036
PEÑUELA LOZANO SILVIA JIMENA 52,426,205
PERALTA BAUTISTA JOSE ARLEY 5,978,835
PERLAZA ERAZO SANDRA PATRICIA 66,852,858



PERASSO OTERO ORLANDO ALBERT 79,354,158
PERDOMO CASTRO JAIME LEONARDO 1,125,229,069
PERDOMO COLPAS FABIAN LEONARDO 11,204,453
PEREZ ACOSTA CARLOS FERNANDO 18,501,474
PEREZ CERVANTES ROGER MIGUEL 1,125,229,406
PEREZ CIFUENTES FERNEY LEONARDO 1,125,229,815
PEREZ LOZADA HECTOR FELIPE 1,125,228,753
PEREZ OCHOA FIDEL ERNESTO 13,745,765
PEREZ CARRILLO DIEGO STEVEN 1,022,940,833
PEREZ ROBLES ALEXANDER 17,346,589
PEREZ RANGEL RUBEN DARIO 13,928,722
PEREZ SANCHEZ MANUEL ERNESTO 80,187,462
PEREZ TRIANA EDISON FABIAN 80,282,083
PEREZ VEGA ROSA MARGARITA 36,537,259
PEREZ ZULETA ELIZABETH 41,411,104
PERILLA MARTINEZ LEONARDO ANTONIO 74,352,761
PIEDRAHITA BELTRAN LAURA ALEJANDRA 1,125,229,578
PICO VERA MARIA LUISA 57,415,292
PINCHAO ESPADA MARIA NOHEMI 27,143,360
PINEDA GUTIERREZ MELANIE 1,125,228,738
PINILLA RAMIREZ ALEX MAURICIO 1,125,228,972PINILLA RAMIREZ ALEX MAURICIO 1,125,228,972
PINZON CAPOTE LAURA NATALY 1,014,262,333
PINZON GOMEZ GILES FRANCOISE 79,907,291
PINZON REDONDO JAIME ALONSO 9,092,436
PINZON SANCHEZ DIEGO JAVIER 91,290,463
PIÑEROS DIAZ XIOMARA GEENETH 20,906,013
PIÑEROS ESCOBAR LINA MARIA 40,441,534
PIRIZ NUÑEZ JORGE ALVARO DANIEL 87,713,527
PLAZAS JARAMILLO MONICA LILIANA 52,790,288
POLANCO GAMEZ JOHANN ARTURO 80,204,087
POLANIA RUIZ ANDRES 1,015,401,505
PORTELA LUIS CARLOS 5,978,547
POSADA CASTELLOTE MARIA JOSE 52,994,539
POSADA NIÑO CLAUDIA MARCELA 1,125,578,080
POSADA TABORDA MARIA CECILIA 32,512,817
POTES ROJAS CINDY TATIANA 1,118,256,872
POTES ZULUAGA CARLOS HUMBERTO 76,311,294
PRAGIER PLAT MELANIE 1,125,228,773
PRONO DE CECCO MICHELLE 1,125,229,181
PUENTES TORRES ANA CARMINA 40,397,455
PUIN SUAREZ GERSON DAVID 1,125,229,549
PULGARIN GIRALDO MARTIN EMILIO 18,506,452
PULIDO GIRALDO ANGIE MILENA 1,096,034,676
PULIDO RODRIGUEZ JUAN PABLO 80,927,618



QUICENO BEDOYA GUILLERMO 80,190,244
QUIJANO ORDOÑEZ DIEGO MAURICIO 80,237,160
QUINAYAS ALVAREZ JOHANN CAMILO 1,030,595,888
QUINO PEREZ BRANDO MAURICIO 1,125,229,563
QUINTANA HERNANDEZ SORAYA 51,850,651
QUINTANA POLANCO CESAR AUGUSTO 14,624,932
QUINTERO ACOSTA ANDRES EDUARDO 1,125,228,494
QUINTERO CARDENAS MARCELA 67,030,058
QUINTERO DUARTE NILEIVIS 52,781,375
QUINTERO ORTEGA LUIS RAFAEL 8,661,833
QUINTERO TORO HENRY 6,559,983
QUIÑONES SANTANA IVAN RAUL 1,032,446,453
QUIÑONEZ JARAMILLO WILLIAM 6,391,962
QUIÑONEZ MANTILLA MARIA CAMILA 1,020,746,312
QUIROGA DE RONZONI MATILDE 27,583,572
QUIROGA RODRIGUEZ KAROLT JULIETH 1,125,229,598
QUIROZ CARVAJAL GIBER 8,417,508
RADHAK TRIZTAN TOTH AZAZEL 1,125,229,783
RAMIREZ CASALLAS FRANCY YANETH 52,774,436
RAMIREZ LOPEZ DIDIER HUMBERTO 1,026,556,964
RAMIREZ MENESES CRISTIAN CAMILO 80,053,078RAMIREZ MENESES CRISTIAN CAMILO 80,053,078
RAMIREZ OCHOA INES ELVIRA 37,257,575
RAMIREZ ROBAYO GLORIA ESPERANZA 1,073,671,379
RAMIREZ SANCHEZ MARIA ALEJANDRA 52,998,693
RAMIREZ SALAZAR DANIEL FELIPE 1,125,229,505
RAMIREZ SALAZAR OSCAR DARIO 15,991,589
RAMIREZ SERNA ALVARO 79,829,824
RAMOS ADOT GASTON 79,479,159
RAMOS GOMEZ IDALIA 29,126,826
REALPE GUERRERO PAOLA ANDREA 1,125,229,855
REBELLON DIAZ JHOAN SEBASTIAN 1,125,224,738
REBELLON ZAPATA BARBARA LIZETT 1,019,057,224
RECIO MONTAÑO ALVARO JOSE 7,454,198
REDONDO PEÑA OLGA TERESA 22,493,008
RENDON MORA MARIA ELENA 34,051,676
RENTERIA MENA ISABEL CRISTINA 43,188,931
RESTREPO ALVAREZ PAULA 43,868,391
RESTREPO ALZATE ELKIN RODRIGO 80,126,985
RESTREPO BERRIO MELISSA 1,036,396,619
RESTREPO GONZALEZ JOHON EDWIN 1,033,741,444
RESTREPO RESTREPO JAVIER IGNACIO 1,037,593,215
REY BUSZKO FERNANDO 79,682,553
RIASCOS TREJOS VANESSA ALEJANDRA 1,085,271,223
RIBADENEIRA MIÑO INTI ADRIANO 1,085,919,339



RICO ROCHA JOHAN MICHELL 1,015,429,481
RINCON JIMENEZ SAILY YESENIA 1,125,229,799
RINCON GUATIBONZA DAVID ORLANDO 1,125,229,858
RINCON MONTAÑEZ VICTOR JULIO 9,529,171
RINCON ROJAS EDWIN AUGUSTO 80,051,908
RIOS MORALES OSCAR HUMBERTO 94,544,944
RIVAS ASPRILLA MARYORI 1,016,024,398
RIVERA AMAYA SANTIAGO 1,107,036,175
RIVERA BUITRAGO DANIEL 1,073,505,711
RIVERA DIAZ VIVIAN LICETH 1,098,698,843
RIVERA HERNANDEZ ANDRES FELIPE 1,056,300,614
RIVERA OCHOA ANA MILENA 1,125,229,730
RIVERA OCHOA JONATAN SAMUEL REINALDO 1,125,229,731
RIVERA PUERTA FAIBER JOHAN 1,115,188,077
RIVEROS PEÑA JUAN CARLOS 1,015,407,071
RIVERTI LAVALLE SANTIAGO 1,125,229,417
ROA MONTAÑEZ TANIA LILIANA 1,125,229,639
ROA RESTREPO HENRY 79,643,447
ROA SANTOS DIANA MARIA 39,786,186
ROBAYO GENES CLAUDIA HELENA 43,618,956
ROBAYO ORTIZ YULY VIVIANA 1,019,084,165ROBAYO ORTIZ YULY VIVIANA 1,019,084,165
ROBAYO PACHON SEBASTIAN 1,020,763,453
ROCHA SABAYE ROSARIO ELENA 49,731,725
ROCHEL CABO SANDRA 22,461,628
RODAS DIEZ JOSE LENIN 71,709,366
RODRIGUEZ ALBARRACIN RODRIGO 80,132,465
RODRIGUEZ BAUTISTA TANIA ROCIO 52,266,353
RODRIGUEZ CHAVES CAROLINA 52,817,114
RODRIGUEZ ESPITIA CLAUDIA LILIANA 52,086,411
RODRIGUEZ HUERTAS JURY ANDREA 1,010,219,069
RODRIGUEZ LACERA ALEX JOSE 72,159,576
RODRIGUEZ MONTEALEGRE JAVIER MAURICIO 94,446,674
RODRIGUEZ NARANJO JOHNATTAN DAVID 1,014,263,590
RODRIGUEZ NARVAEZ JAIR FERNANDO 80,772,723
RODRIGUEZ RAMIREZ MARIA FERNANDA 1,015,423,895
RODRIGUEZ RAMOS ANGELA ROCIO 1,020,766,169
RODRIGUEZ RIVERA ANA MARIA 1,125,229,209
RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ WILLIAM ALBERTO 19,395,467
RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ NATALY XIOMARA 53,159,895
RODRIGUEZ SARMIENTO ADA ADRIANA 1,127,233,124
RODRIGUEZ TRUJILLO ALEXANDER 1,125,229,788
RODRIGUEZ VALENCIA SILVIA BEATRIZ 1,125,229,743
RODRIGUEZ VILLEGAS YESSICA JOHANNA 1,125,229,231
ROJAS IZQUIERDO ANGELICA 52,452,517



ROJAS GARCIA JAIRO 93,407,587
ROJAS ROJAS JULY ANGELICA 52,779,830
ROLDAN DE LOZA GLORIA LUCY 29,990,517
ROMANIELLO BOTERO ANGELO VALENTINO 79,796,969
ROMERO CESAR ANDRES 80,546,530
ROMERO BRAN ANDREA JHULIET 52,858,192
ROMERO CARRERO ALEXIZ 80,761,606
ROMERO CEPEDA JOHNNATAN 86,058,964
ROMERO HERNANDEZ MARIA VICTORIA 45,764,181
ROMERO JIMENEZ JULIAN LEONARDO 79,976,713
ROSSI LOPEZ JOSE MARTIN 1,125,228,365
ROZO SANCHEZ FABIOLA 52,114,666
RUBIANO NIETO KAREN MERCEDES 1,125,229,820
RUBIANO CETINA JULIAN CAMILO 1,032,467,476
RUEDA BERNAL NATHALIA ANDREA 1,125,228,783
RUIZ CARMONA JUAN JOSE 15,991,496
RUIZ CUBILLOS PAULA ANDREA 1,125,229,170
RUIZ GOMEZ ANABEL 31,588,266
RUIZ LONDOÑO JONATHAN CAMILO 1,031,610,411
RUIZ PAREDES ANA MARCELA 52,986,172
RUIZ SANDOVAL CHRISTIAN FERNANDO 79,688,829RUIZ SANDOVAL CHRISTIAN FERNANDO 79,688,829
RUIZ SANDOVAL SARA LUCIA 1,130,600,782
RUIZ TAUTIVA NATALIA ALEXANDRA 1,020,762,764
RUIZ TORRES CAROLINA 34,611,186
RUSSI FORNARIS GINA CATARINE 52,890,360
SAAVEDRA LOPEZ ANDRES FELIPE 1,125,229,434
SABOGAL ACOSTA STEFFANIA 1,125,228,921
SABOGAL MONTEALEGRE BRENDA 1,125,229,765
SABOGAL SALAZAR ALVARO JULIAN 1,013,588,784
SAENZ ADAMES ALVARO GERMAN 17,136,956
SALAMANCA SOLER SEBASTIAN 1,125,229,208
SALGADO ARCOS JUAN PABLO 1,115,067,391
SALAS CASTAÑO CATHERINE 52,956,548
SALAZAR CESPEDES TANIA GINET 1,125,229,844
SALAZAR GARCIA AMARIS JAZMIN 66,974,641
SALAZAR SEPULVEDA YEHISON LEANDRO 1,056,303,270
SALAZAR VELEZ ALESANDRO 94,315,519
SALCEDO ABONDANO LEONOR ALEXANDRA 1,125,229,797
SALCEDO VERGARA JAIME 1,130,677,275
SALGADO BENITEZ SANDRA SORAYA 52,019,365
SALGADO GOMEZ MARIA PAULINA 32,244,607
SALGADO PINZON OLGA MARINA 20,950,764
SALINAS PLAZA DIANA MARIA 31,481,469
SANCHEZ HERALDO YOVANY 98,392,907



SANCHEZ AMAYA WILLIAM YESID 1,010,205,124
SANCHEZ CAMPO JOHN JAMES 4,615,000
SANCHEZ GARCIA INGRID MARCELA 53,013,024
SANCHEZ MORENO ANDRI JULIETH 1,125,229,592
SANCHEZ ORJUELA CLAUDIA JIMENA 38,212,475
SANCHEZ OSORIO JUAN DAVID 1,125,229,531
SANCHEZ ROMERO JAVIER 1,144,140,217
SANCHEZ TABORDA DORIS PATRICIA 43,521,828
SANJUANELO DE LA PEÑA RAFAEL ALEJANDRO 80,830,940
SANTOS HUERTAS ANGELA MARIA 1,020,741,055
SANTOYO SANTOYO MARIO ENRIQUE 79,980,443
SANZ AMAYA LAURA 42,161,627
SARAZA SANCHEZ VICTOR ALFONSO 18,523,778
SARMIENTO DURAN NELSY 37,520,578
SARMIENTO RAMIREZ ANGELA PATRICIA 53,079,619
SARMIENTO PEREZVILLAREAL LILA ROSA 57,449,453
SASSON VILLAR JACQUELINE 1,020,740,816
SATIZABAL MONROY RICARDO ANDRES 1,125,228,631
SAVNIK WRESNIG DELIA CLEMENTINA 41,441,204
SCHEMMARI BOADA MARIANO EZEQUIEL 80,103,017
SCHMINT BUTSCHER RAINER 2,939,881SCHMINT BUTSCHER RAINER 2,939,881
SCHNEERSON KESSELMAN NATALIA 1,125,228,681
SEGURA GARZON HECTOR IVAN 3,186,165
SEHTER PERSYKO DORA 31,229,948
SEPULVEDA GIRALDO SAMUEL LEANDRO 6,135,867
SERNA CARDONA JULIAN ANDRES 6,567,234
SERNA DAZA ANA VARINIA 37,729,576
SERNA ROMERO DIANA MARIA 51,926,564
SERRANO PABON JORGE ARMANDO 1,019,013,912
SHAMAH SAKAL MORIS 79,631,316
SIERRA BUITRAGO GRACIELA 20,188,890
SIERRA LOPEZ DANILO DE JESUS 8,718,134
SIERRA RESTREPO OSCAR JONNY 75,100,955
SILVA ARDILA CAMILO ERNESTO 1,032,410,863
SILVA OLIVEROS IVAN ALIRIO 88,002,300
SIZO GARCIA EVELYN DIVIANA 1,121,827,462
SOGAMOSO RUBIANO JHON ERIK 1,125,229,685
SOLANO SANABRIA SONIA JUDITH 52,765,040
SOLARTE SAMUDIO YEZENIA YULIET 1,125,228,615
SOLER CAGUA JUAN CAMILO 1,125,229,697
SOLIS GRUEZO ANIVAL 12,796,854
SOSA CACERES DANIEL ALEXANDER 1,125,228,417
SOTELO LAVERDE SERJEY STIVEN 1,125,229,029
SUAREZ CALDERON JHON EDWIN 93,405,650



SUAREZ DIAZ MALCOM CAMILO 1,125,229,492
SUAREZ HUERTAS FRANCIA IVONNE 1,125,228,098
SUAREZ MORA JAIME ALBERTO 79,601,525
SUAREZ SALCEDO SILVIO MIGUEL 1,153,463,576
SUAREZ PEREZ YOSSYE HERNEY 1,125,229,719
SUAREZ VASQUEZ FRANCISCO ANDRES 1,125,229,028
SYRIANI MALEK ADRIANA 52,402,854
TAFUR ORJUELA BENJAMIN 1,026,277,927
TAMAYO TOBAR JESSICA ANDREA 1,020,444,277
TANGARIFE GAVIRIA ANDRES JOSE 94,316,607
TAPIA MARTINEZ ELIZABETH 52,403,318
TARRE ALVAREZ MANUELA 1,125,228,344
TELLO AGUILAR VANESSA 55,113,349
TENJO BARRAGAN JENNY CAROLINA 52,782,966
TISNES PEREZ MARIANA 1,125,229,582
TOLEDO LUQUE ALEJANDRO 1,030,537,825
TORO EGAS CARLOS MARIO 1,125,229,043
TORRES BERNAL SEBASTIAN 1,070,921,624
TORRES CALVACHE NICOLAS ALBERTO 76,322,763
TORRES GUARNIZO LUIS EDUARDO 1,110,487,876
TORRES MONTES AMPARO DEL CASTILLA 52,159,388TORRES MONTES AMPARO DEL CASTILLA 52,159,388
TORRES MORA MARIA ESPERANZA 51,557,237
TORRES MORENO ADOLFO 2551
TORRES PRIETO SANDRA PATRICIA 52,720,498
TORRES RIASCOS EREIDA 66,905,704
TORRES TORRES JORGE ELIECER 79,281,121
TOVAR GUTIERREZ DIEGO FERNANDO 80,075,070
TRIANA CARDOZO MAURICIO 11,204,046
TRIANA PERDOMO OSCAR ANDRES 1,125,229,190
TRUJILLO GOMEZ PAULA ALEJANDRA 1,018,465,021
TRUJILLO NORIEGA SANDRA PATRICIA 52,162,013
TUBERQUIA RESTREPO CLAUDIA ROSA 39,440,216
UMAÑA AMADO ALEJANDRO 1,125,229,114
UPEGUI URREA LUISA MARIA 1,125,229,723
URIBE CRUZ LEOPOLDO 19,154,240
URIBE LAMUS YAZMIN ANDREA 37,547,589
URIBE RIOS LIZETH FERNANDA 1,110,515,083
URREGO BARRETO PAOLA ANDREA 52,779,005
VALBUENA LOPEZ ALCIRA 63,337,220
VALBUENA VARGAS RUTH ESTHER 1,125,228,375
VALDES HERNANDEZ MARTHA LILIANA 30,389,946
VALENCIA ARANGO ALEJANDRO 1,020,724,923
VALENCIA ARIZA MISAEL 80,860,010
VALENCIA HINCAPIE MARIA MONICA 1,125,229,720



VALENCIA OBANDO WILSON ENRIQUE 79,761,760
VALENCIA MUÑOZ JUAN SEBASTIAN 1,144,053,396
VALENCIA SARMIENTO JUAN CARLOS 1,032,374,850
VALENCIA ZULUAGA ADELA PATRICIA 43,466,610
VALENZUELA PEÑA JUAN GUILLERMO 79,676,403
VALENZUELA RODRIGUEZ WILMAR HERNANDO 80,770,625
VALERO LADINO LUZ MAGALY 39,623,762
VALERO VALERO EDGAR ALEJANDRO 79,733,365
VALLEJO MORENO CLARIZA 31,477,999
VANEGAS AGUILLON JUAN DAVID 1,015,422,243
VARGAS CORREA FERNANDO 7,528,907
VARGAS GARCIA VIVIANA 53,054,626
VARGAS GARZON JOHN DEIVER 1,125,229,336
VARGAS MORALES MARIA VALENTINA 1,125,229,853
VARGAS OROZCO MAGDA LORENA 25,164,242
VARGAS TORRES ERIKA DANIELA 1,125,229,785
VARONA MORENO YOLANDA 66,818,364
VARONA LUIS HERNEY 14,962,531
VASCO ZEA ANA LUCIA 42,821,092
VASQUEZ ACEVEDO MONICA CRISTINA 1,020,761,994
VASQUEZ ARANGO VICTORIA EUGENIA 35,460,715VASQUEZ ARANGO VICTORIA EUGENIA 35,460,715
VASQUEZ BENAVIDES NATASHA 1,125,229,495
VASQUEZ CASTAÑO MARIA ELENA 30,239,472
VASQUEZ JARAMILLO PAULA ANDREA 66,878,995
VASQUEZ MENDOZA DANIEL ELIECER 1,125,229,576
VASQUEZ VASQUEZ AURA STELLA 29,118,821
VEGA CAMARGO ZADDY DEL SOCORRO 22,441,368
VEGA MALDONADO GUISELA FRANCIA COLOMBIA 51,902,003
VELANDIA MORALES JHON EDUARDO 1,022,342,228
VELASQUEZ CUJAR LINA PAOLA 1,019,060,571
VELASQUEZ VILLARRUEL MARIA ALEJANDRA 1,121,906,914
VELEZ VERGARA LIGIA TERESA DE JESUS 39,787,668
VENEGAS GONZALEZ AQUILEO JOSE 72,144,696
VERA RAMIREZ BELCY 60,262,084
VERA ZAPATA DIEGO FERNANDO 6,103,458
VERDEZA GUISAO CAMILO ALEJANDRO 1,114,058,518
VERGARA CHAVEZ ALBERTO ANTONIO 8,743,210
VERGARA CHAVEZ FULVIA ELENA 32,691,922
VERGARA ROSERO LUNA DEL MAR 1,125,228,825
VERGEL LINEROS RITA FABIOLA 41,395,657
VICTORIA MORA FERNEY 16,357,599
VICTORIA SOLORZANO ANDRES FELIPE 1,116,240,214
VIDAL PINO KATHERINE ANDREA 1,125,229,642
VILLA GUTIERREZ VIVIAN VANESA 1,112,460,257



VILLA NEPTA JUAN PABLO 1,072,656,246
VILLABONA CORTES JUAN SEBASTIAN 1,020,725,561
VILLADA NOGUERA JOSE HOMER 9,915,131
VILLADA COVALEDA ANA MARIA 1,112,763,105
VILLAMARIN GAONA DIANA PATRICIA 1,125,229,690
VILLAMARIN SANCHEZ PEDRO PABLO 80,025,456
VILLAMIL GARCIA MARIA ELENA 25,169,238
VILLAMIZAR LOPEZ LUCILA 63,514,996
VILLEGAS BRAVO DANIELA 1,125,229,593
VITTONE DAVILA ALBERTO  79,786,892
VIZCAINO HERNANDEZ YEISON DE JESUS 72,022,618
VOEGELI BLANCO ALEJANDRA 52,400,847
WOODBINE CANTILLO JUAN CARLOS 7,919,480
XANTHOPOULOS CEBALLOS GEORGES GEORGES 17,149,046
YAVER DE KYRKIRIS STELLA 20,130,267
YEPES MESA TERESA DE JESUS 21,335,427
YEPEZ GAVIRIA JESUS ANTONIO 17,701,794
ZAMBRANO GONZALEZ CARLOS ALBERTO 80,768,335
ZAPATA CUELLAR ELIANA PAOLA 1,125,228,295
ZAPATA ECHEVERRI LILIANA 43,736,658
ZAPATA GALVIS JUAN DIEGO 16,402,910ZAPATA GALVIS JUAN DIEGO 16,402,910
ZAPATA MARTINEZ JAIR MAURICIO 1,125,229,476
ZAPATA SUAREZ EDUARDO 19,101,886
ZIBERBERG EBORALL DANIEL GUSTAVO 1,125,228,592
ZORA MONTOYA YULIANA ANDREA 1,125,229,849
ZULETA RESTREPO JORGE ALEJANDRO 79,964,443
ZULETA BETANCUR MARIA EUGENIA 33,128,627
ZULUAGA GIRALDO MARIA CAMILA 1,125,229,705
ZULUAGA SALAZAR JOSE DUBAN 18,501,392























                             


